To the big surprise of all experts it turned out that in these pictures the 
proper movement of the fixed stars, which takes place in different 
directions and in different speed in the constellation of the big bear, was 
exactly determined stage by stage and it "turns out" that the oldest 
drawing is about 220000 (two hundred and twenty thousand) years 
old!

Yes, yes! Stones talk stones prove, punish today those
Lies, those people and circles who impose on us Germanic people the 
stories of a 6000 year old world event with blood and murder and sweet 
talk. The Dohusläner stones prove that the "family tree" of Jesus Christ,